

## National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) CSO Monthly Report of Operation (CSO MRO)

State Form 50548 (R2 / 5-13)
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

City: City of Noblesville											1 of	4		Permit Number: IN0020168								
Facility: Noblesville Wastewater Utility											Public Notification Regulrements Met? Y											
Monitor	ing Period	i; Ja	nuary	2017								Check box if no CSO discharge occurred for the month:										
Design	Peak Hou	ly Flow (A	iGD):	20	Design Average Flow (MGD): 10.0																	
wwt	P Influent	Data		Pro	ecipitation D	ata			SO Outfall No. 002					003								
	Average	Peak	Time		10000000000		Measureme						320		<b>S.O.</b>		800	1500 1210 1200 (1500 1210 1200 1200	316 144			
Day of	Daily Flow	Hourty Flow	Precip. Began	Precip. Duration	Total Daily Precip.	Peak Intensity	nt Interval (hr, 30 m,	Time Discharge	M or	Event Duration	e.	Event Discharg	M	Time Discharge	M or	Event Duration	M or	Event Discharge	M or			
Month	(MGD)	(MGD)	(anvpm)	(Hours)	(inches)	(inch/hr)	15 m)	Began	ε	(Hours)	ε	e (MG)	E	Began	Ε	(Hours)	E	(MG)	E			
<b>1</b>	6.170	13.88	<u> </u>		0.00	0.00			Н		L		L		_		L		$\dashv$			
2	8.510	19.50	6:50 PM	3.08	0.91	0,29	15 min	7:05 PM	М	3.50	М	0.099	M		_				$\vdash$			
3	8.040	19.20	12:05 AM	2.50	0.43	0.22	15 min	12:00 AM	М	0.83	М	0.018	М		Н		Н		$\sqcup$			
<b>4</b> ::	7.700	13.95			0.00	0.00			_				Н					<u> </u>	$\sqcup$			
5	8.080	13.83			0.00	0.00			-				L					ļ <del></del>	$\sqcup$			
<b>6</b>	7.840	13.78			0.00	0.00							_				Ц		$\blacksquare$			
7	8.270	13,40			0,00	0.00													Ш			
8	7.430	13.86	12:00 PM	0.17	0.03	0.03	15 min				Н						H		Н			
9	6.210	13.72			0.00	0.00											$\Box$					
10	7,730	14.02	12:45 AM	1.75	0.31	0.12	15 min												$\square$			
11	6.510	14.18	2:40 PM	0.58	0.11	0.10	15 min		4				Н				_		Ш			
12	8.320	14.56	2:40 AM	2.17	0.43	0.13	15 min	7:00 AM	М	0.33	М	0.003	М						Ш			
13	9,390	14.20			0.00	0.00	<u> </u>				$\sqcup$								Щ			
14	7.940	15.24	8:05 AM	1.33	0.17	0.08	15 min		4		Ц		Ц						Ш			
15	7.950	14.49			0.00	0.00			4						_							
16	8,490	19.65	8:15 AM	2.58	0.41	0.19	15 min	11:05 PM	М	0.92	М	0.013	М		_				Ш			
17	7.930	20.32	12:00 AM	1,50	0.23	0.14	15 min	12:00 AM	М	1.08	М	0.012	М		_			i	Ш			
18	7.860	14.27	12:05 AM	0.25	0.03	0.01	15 min		4						Ц		4					
19	11.300	18.30	7:00 PM	4.08	0.54	0.15	15 min	9:25 PM	М	2.00	М	0.014	М		4		_		Ш			
20	10,970	21.10	12:00 AM	5.33	0,78	0.17	15 min	12:00 AM	М	0.42	М	0.012	М				_		Щ			
21	9.830	17.25			0.00	0.00			4						_		4		Щ			
22	9.530	15.96			0.00	0.00					_[						4					
23	6.490	13.98	10:25 PM	0.08	0.01	0.01	15 min		_				Ц		_							
24	7.720	13.78			0.00	0.00					$\sqcup$		Ц		_		_		_			
25	7.850	14.32			0.00	0.00			_		_		Ц		_		4		$\square$			
26	6.500	13.65	9:15 AM	0.08	0.01	0.01	15 min		_		_		Ц				_		Ш			
27	9.430	13.50	11:15 AM	0.25	0.06	0.06	15 min		4						4		$\dashv$					
28	6.400	13.76			0,00	0.00			$\dashv$		_		Ц				_		-			
29	7.810	17.86			0.00	0.00			_		$\downarrow$				_		_		Щ			
30	7.260	13.77	10:45 AM	0.08	0,02	0.01	15 min		_		_		Ц		_		$\downarrow$					
31	6.470	17.82	25.02000.0000.000	neshg Chale Record ex d	0.00	0.00	Tenganjapanan I	prosessa un	De l		5001	78,78577777	7907	21/22/102000 P	001		200	7				
	247.93		alania d	25,81	4.48	4000000		7	Da Ys	9,08		0,171		0 1	)a Da	0.00		0				
Typed o	r Printed N	ame and	Title of Princ							0.000/0504688	8565		650)	Telephone	(EB)		852F)		/98R)			
			OF LAW TH	AT THIS D		AND ALL A	TTACHMEN										CC					

OF THE PERSONS WHO MANAGE THE SYSTEM OR THOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR GATHERING THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED.

IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT FOR KNOWING VIOLATIONS. Signature of Principal Executive Officer or Authorized Agent Date (mm/dd/yy)



## National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) CSO Monthly Report of Operation (CSO MRO) State Form 50546 (R2 / 5-13) INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

City: City of Noblesville									Page 2 of 4 Permit Number: IN0020168															
Facility: Noblesville Wastewater Utility									5252-1	Public Notification Requirements Met? Y														
Monitoring Period: January 2017									Check box if no CSO discharge occurred for the month:															
Design Peak Flow (Hourly) (MGD): 20 Design Flow (MGD): 10																	18557 18887							
CSO Outfall No. 004					CSO Oulfall No. 005						CSO Outfall No. 007						C	SO Outfal	No.	800				
Day of Month	Time Discharge Began	m S ≅	Event Duration (Hours)	¥ or E	Event Discharge (MG)	or E	Discharge	M of E	Duration	M or E	Event Discharge (MG)	₩ or E	Time Discharge Began	M of €	Event Duration (Hours)	M or E	Discharge	M or E	Time Discharge Began	A S E	Event Duration (Hours)	ม or E	Event Discharge (MG)	M or E
1		Ī						Ť								Ī				Ī				
2	7:10 PM	М	2,17	М	0.032	М		Γ						Г										
3	4:10 PM		0.42	М	0.005	М										-								
5		Н		┢				_				_		-		<del> </del>		ļ		$\vdash$				-
6																								_
7		Н		_		H	'							L						-				_
8 9		$\  \cdot \ $		-		H											1	<u> </u>						<u> </u>
10								-						_						-				
11																								
12	9:35 AM	м	0.25	M	0.005	М	:									-				L				
13 14		$\left  - \right $				Н					:	_				-								
15																								
16	11:05 PM	М	0.25	М	0.003	М																		
17	12:20 AM	М	0.25	M	0.001	М				_														
18						Н			:		:									L				
19 20	11:05 PM 3:25 AM	П	0.42	M M	0.002	M M		_									-			$\vdash$				
21	0.20738	"	0.02	331	0.000							$\exists$												
22	•																							
23		Ш				Ц																		
24						$\sqcup$		Ц												-		_		
25 26		$\left  \cdot \right $				H		Н												<u> </u>				
27		H				H		-																
28																								
29										_												_		
30 31				-		Н								4		_				-				
	2001 Sept. 10.20	Da ys		15.Ng 17.Ng	100 CHO C			Da ys	N 5 90 N 5 0	72.75 17.75	7007796000 (757 <b>-2</b> 0775			Da ys	(\$0 <b>.2</b> 0.00	25. 25.		. 55% . 54%		Da ys	7-0-0-1			3.37
otais:	7548	ys.	4.68	19,50	0.051	33	∂ 0 · .	ys.	0.00	200	0 0	1000	0	)S	0	(6)	0.00	-336	. 0	<b>y</b> 3	0.00	305	0 A	12



## National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) CSO Monthly Report of Operation (CSO MRO)

State Form 50548 (R2 / 5-13) INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

Page 3 of 4 City: City of Noblesville Permit Number: IN0020168 Facility: Noblesville Wastewater Utility Public Notification Requirements Met? Y Check box if no CSO discharge occurred for the month: Monitoring Period: Design Peak Flow (Hourly) (MGD): 20 Design Flow (MGD): 10 CSO Outfall No. 009 CSO Outfall No. 010 CSO Outfall No. CSO Outfall No. or E Event Discharge (MG) Event Event Discharge Event Event Event Event Discharge Event Time Time Time Time Discharge Duration (Hours) or E Discharge Day of Discharge Duration Discharge Duration Discharge Duration M Began (MG) Began (Hours) (MG) Began (Hours) (MG) Began (Hours) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 26 27 28 29 30 Da ys 0,00 Da 0.00 0.00 0.00 Totals:



## National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) CSO Monthly Report of Operation (CSO MRO) State Form 50548 (R2 / 5-13) INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

City: City	of Noblesville			Page: 4 of 4	Permit Number: IN0020168							
Facility: Not	olesville Wastewater Utility			Public Notification Requirements Met? Y								
Monitoring F	Period: January	2017			Check box if no CSO discharge occurred for the month:							
Monitoring i	remou: January	2017	<ul> <li>A transition of the Control of the Con</li></ul>	The control of the co	tio Coo discrining occurred for the monar-							
Design Peak	( Hourly Flow (MGD):	20	Design Average Flow (MGD): 10.0	5898600000000000000000000000000000000000								
Day of												
	Comments (further explanat	ion as	to why each CSO event occurred)									
1												
			combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa									
<b></b>	n event occurred that caused	some	combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa	icity.								
5												
6	·											
7		*****										
8	•											
9												
10												
11				-te -								
12 Rai	n event occurred that caused	some	combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa	icity.								
14												
15												
	n event occurred that caused	some	combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa	icity.								
			combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa									
18												
			combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa									
	n event occurred that caused	some	combined sewer overflow lines to exceed capa	city.								
21												
22												
23 24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31		or in the same										
Typed or Pri	nted Name and Title of Princip	ai Exec	utive Officer or Authorized Agent		Telephone							
		F	tay Thompson, Utility Director		317-776-6353							
			DOCUMENT AND ALL ATTACHMENTS WERE PR									
			JALIFIED PERSONNEL PROPERLY GATHER AN									
			R THOSE PERSONS DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE:									
			F, TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE. I AM A ITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT FOR KNOWN		SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING							
	Principal Executive Officer or			O TIOLATIONS	Date (mm/dd/yy)							
orditatote ot	Thropar Executive Officer of	nutilofi	con vitalit. In manage de métrologique de la finale de la	i ki wili indonesia pengapananang manakananan	- Little							
	The				1 02/13/17							
	////				•							